Programme for minorities to Government of Assam for the year 2011-12 for Dhubri 
District. 

Sir, 

in continuation to this Ministry's sanction letter of even number dated 20/08/09, 
07/07/10, 30/12/10, and /12/2011 I am directed to convey the sanction of the President 
for release of an amount of Rs.2,60,00,000/- (Rupees two crore sixty lakh only) as 1st 
instal ment (50% of total cer tral share) of the total sanctioned amount of Rs.5,20,00,000/- 
(Rupees twenty two crore eighty seven lakh fifty sven thousand four hundred only) for the 
year 2011-12 to the Govt. of Assam for implementing the scheme "Multi Sectoral Development